

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah**

**Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah**

**(JO Code : WB 00848)**

**Misc Ex case No. 1 of 2024 (CIS Reg. No. 1/2024)**

**Order No. 05, Dated 04.06.2025:**

Today is fixed for SR, AD and filing PR.

Petitioner files hazira.

One track report is filed by the petitioner.

It appears from the track report that the summon upon the O.P is not properly served.

Fix **23.07.2025** for SR, AD and filing PR.

Petitioner is directed to take a fresh and proper steps in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia